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464. SHRI T. G. VENKATESH:

DR. PRADEEP KUMAR BALMUCHU:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is planning to launch National Steel
Policy;

(b) if so, details thereof;

(c) whether the proposed steel policy includes the establishment of steel plants in the States of Jharkhand and Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) if so, details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): National Steel Policy 2017 has been notified in the Gazette of India on 8th
May, 2017.

(c)&(d): National Steel Policy 2017 anticipates that a crude steel capacity upto 300
MT will be required by 2030-31. Government will facilitate setting up of SPVs inter-alia in the mineral rich state of Jharkhand.
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